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2025-26 Subject Codes, Grades 9-12

Table of Contents

English Language Arts

A O o 1 i A N

Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

AP English Language
and Composition

AP English Literature
and Composition

English |
(Grammar and
Composition)
English 11

(World Literature)

English 111
(American Literature)

English IV
(British Literature)

IB Language Arts

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

Advanced Writing

Applied
Communications
Creative Writing

English Language Arts
Remediation

English Learners
Journalism |

Journalism Il

Business Education 1 Personal Financial Literacy
Computer Science & Technology Ed. 1 Science
English Language Arts 1 Social Studies
Family and Consumer Sciences 2 Speech & Communication
Fine Arts 2 World Languages Other Than English
Health/Physical Education 3 AP & IB Electives
Industrial Arts/Technology Education 3 College & Additional Subject Codes
Mathematics 3 Non-Teaching Codes
Business Education 2419 Office/ Secretarial
Procedures
Eligible for Elective Credit Only 2420 Recordkeeping
2401  Accounting | . 4057
2402 Accounting I Computer Science :zmd
. Technology Education 4010
2403 Business
Communications Computer Science 4045
2405 Business English Eligible for All Diploma Pathways
2406 Business Law/ Education 2511 Advanced Programming
2408 Business Mathematics 2535 AP Computer Science A 4048
2409 Business Organization 2536 AP Computer Science
2410  Careers/ Exploration 2531  Computer Science |
. 4054
2411 Consumer Economics/ 2532 Computer Science I
Education 2512 Cybersecurity 4065
2425 Consumer Law 2558 IB Computer Education
2412 Economics (Business) 2556 Web Design
2417  Finance (Not for Personal . 4302
Financial Literacy) Technology Education 4250
2413  General Business Eligible for All Diploma Pathways
2428  |IB Business Education 2551 Computer Applications | 4301
2414 Information Processing 2552  Computer Applications Il 4059
2415  Introduction to Business 2557 Desktop Publishing 4063
Technology | . . .
) ) Eligible for Elective Credit Only 41M
2416 Introduction to Business
Technology |1 2554  E-Sports 4112
; 2553  Keyboardin
2418  Marketing Y 9 413

Journalism Il



M4
4140
4066
4150

4210

4058
4230
4240

Journalism IV

Library Science
Mythology
Newspaper

Reading

Reading Remediation
World Literature

Yearbook

Family and Consumer
Sciences

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

3421  Family and Consumer
Sciences |
3422 Family and Consumer
Sciences |l
3423  Family and Consumer
Sciences |l
3424  Family and Consumer
Sciences IV
3410 Family Relations/
Marriage and Family
Fine Arts
Dance
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways
2867 Ballet |
2868 Ballet Il
2869 Ballet Il
2870 Ballet IV
2908 Color Guard
2907 Dance Appreciation
2877 Dance for Musical
Theatre
2862 Dance |
2863 Dance ll
2864 Dance Il
2865 Dance IV
2906 Dance Improvisation
and Composition
2866 Dance Performance
and Production
2875 Hip Hop |
2876 Hip Hop Il
2889 Jazz |
2890 Jazz Il
2891 Jazz Il

2025-2026 OSDE Subject Codes

2892
2897
2898
2899
2900
2882
2883
2905

Jazz IV

Modern Dance |
Modern Dance I
Modern Dance I
Modern Dance IV
Tap |

Tap Il

World/Cultural Dance

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

3041  Flag Corps/

Drill Team
Drama/Theatre
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

2893 Acting |

2894  Acting ll

2895  Acting Il

2896 Acting IV

4019 Dramal

4020 Dramall

4021 Drama Il

4022 DramalV

4221 Speech |- Speech and
Competitive Acting |

4222  Speech lI- Speech and
Competitive Acting Il

4223  Speech llI- Speech and
Competitive Acting Il

4224 Speech V- Speech and
Competitive Acting IV

2856  Technical Theatre |

2857  Technical Theatre Il

2858 Technical Theatre Il

2859  Technical Theatre IV

3023  Vocal Production/
Theater

2954  Humanities |
(Drama/Theater
Emphasis)

2955  Humanities Il
(Drama/Theater
Emphasis)

Humanities Electives
Eligible for Elective Credit Only
NOT Eligible for Fine Arts Credit

2951

Humanities

Media Arts
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

2917
2918
2913
2914
2851
2852
2853
2854
2910
2885
2886
2887
2888
2915

2916

Music

Animation |

Animation I

Film |

Film 1l

Graphic Design Form |
Graphic Design Form |l
Graphic Design Form Il
Graphic Design Form IV
Media Arts
Photography |
Photography Il
Photography Il
Photography IV

Video and Audio
Production |

Video and Audio
Production Il

Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

3055
3052
3001

3002
3003
3004
3047

3051

3049
3043
3042
3031

3032
3033
3034
3053
3056
3050

3054
3005
3006
3007

AP Music Theory
Applied Music
Band |

Band I

Band Il

Band IV

Culturally Influenced
Ensemble

General Music

Guitar

IB Music (Higher Level)

IB Music (Standard Level)
Jazz Band |

Jazz Band |l

Jazz Band Il

Jazz Band IV

Music Appreciation

Music History

Music Immersive
Experience

Music Theory
Orchestra |
Orchestra Il

Orchestra lll
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3008 Orchestra IV

3048 Piano

3081  Show Choir |

3082 Show Choir Il

3083  Show Choir Ill

3084  Show Choir IV

3071 Vocal Music |

3072  Vocal Music Il

3073  Vocal Music Il

3074  Vocal Music IV

3023 Vocal Productions/
Theater

2954  Humanities | (Music
Emphasis)

2955  Humanities Il (Music
Emphasis)

Visual Arts
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

2838 AP 2-D Art and Design

2839 AP 3-D Art and Design

2816 AP Art History

2815 AP Drawing

2808 Artl

2809 Artll

2810  Artlll

2811 Art IV

2817 Art Appreciation

2818  Art History

2841  Ceramics/Pottery |

2842  Ceramics/Pottery I

2843  Ceramics/Pottery |l

2844  Ceramics/Pottery IV

2878  Drawing |

2879  Drawing Il

2880 Drawing lll

2881 Drawing IV

2821 Folk Art |

2822  Folk Artll

2823  Folk Art Il

2824  Folk Art IV

2912 IB Arts (Higher Level)

2911 IB Arts (Standard Level)

2833  Jewelry and Metals |

2834  Jewelry and Metals Il

2025-2026 OSDE Subject Codes

2871 Painting |

2872  Painting |l

2873  Painting Il

2874  Painting IV

2885 Photography |

2886 Photography Il

2887 Photography lll

2888 Photography IV

2901 Sculpture |

2902  Sculpture ll

2903  Sculpture lll

2904  Sculpture IV

2831 Studio Art 3-D

2832  Studio Art 3-D Design

2952  Humanities | (Visual Arts

Emphasis)
2953  Humanities Il (Visual Arts
Emphasis)

Health/Physical
Education
Eligible for Elective Credit Only

3330 Competitive Athletics

3310 Health

3320 Physical Education

Industrial Arts/
Technology Education

Eligible for Computer Technology
Credit for All Diploma Pathways

3580
3581

3582
3583

Aviation Technology |
Aviation Technology I
Aviation Technology Il

Aviation Technology IV

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

351
3512
3521
3522
3531
3532
3541
3542
3551
3552

Architecture |
Architecture I
Auto Mechanics |
Auto Mechanics Il
Communications |
Communications Il
Construction |
Construction |l
Drafting |

Drafting Il

3553  Drafting Il

3554  Drafting IV

3560 Electric/Electronics

3571  General Technology |

3572 General Technology Il

3573  General Technology Il

3574  General Technology IV

3621 Manufacturing |

3622 Manufacturing Il

3790 Materials and Processes

3640 Mechanical Power

Systems

3651 Metal Technology |

3652 Metal Technology Il

3660 Photography

3671  Printing |

3710 Small Engines

3731  Transportation and

Power |
3732 Transportation and
Power Il

3741  Wood Technology |

3742 Wood Technology Il

3743 Wood Technology Il

3744 Wood Technology IV

Mathematics
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

4830 Advanced Studies in
Math | (Prerequisite:
Calculus)

4831 Advanced Studies in
Math Il (Prerequisite:
Calculus)

441 Algebra | (use 4432 and
4433 for Algebra IA & IB
1/2 credits, respectively)

4412 Algebra ll

4413 Algebra lll

4615 AP Calculus AB

4616 AP Calculus BC

4614 AP Precalculus

4760 AP Statistics

4612 Calculus

4520 Geometry

4820 IB Math Applications &

Interpretation
(Standard Level)
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4823

4821

4822

4611
4740
4750

4642
4645

IB Math Applications &
Interpretation (Higher
Level)

IB Math Analysis &
Approaches (Standard
Level)

IB Math Analysis &
Approaches (Higher
Level)

Pre-Calculus
Statistics and Probability

Trigonometry
(1/2 unit of credit)

Math-Locally Approved

Math-Locally/Regents
Approved

Eligible for Core Diploma Pathway
math credit when taught by
certified math teacher

2510
4418
4550

4780
4781
4770

Advanced Programming
Intermediate Algebra

College Career Math
Ready
Computer Science |

Computer Science |l

Mathematics of Finance
(not for Personal
Financial Literacy)

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

4811
4812
4620
4630
4640
4405
443]

Personal Financial Literacy

Applied Math |

Applied Math |l
Consumer Math
General Math

High School Arithmetic
Math Remediation
Pre-Algebra

Eligible for Elective Credit for grades

10-12 only

1451

Personal Financial Literacy

Science

Earth and Space Sciences
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

5121
5020
5061

AP Environmental Science

Astronomy

Earth & Space Science

2025-2026 OSDE Subject Codes

5120
5140
5335

Environmental Science
Geology
Meteorology

Life Sciences
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

5333
5035
5031

5032
5038
5040
5350
5334
5036
515
5336
5240

Anatomy & Physiology
AP Biology

Biology | (use 5021 and
5022 for Biology IA and IB
1/2 credits, respectively)

Biology Il
Biotechnology
Botany

Ecology
Forensic Science
IB Biology

Life Science
Microbiology
Zoology

Physical Sciences
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

5010
5055
5217

5216
5213

5214

5051
5052
5053
5218
5160
521
5212

Science

Aeronautics
AP Chemistry

AP Physics C- Electricity
and Magnetism

AP Physics C- Mechanics

AP Physics | (Algebra-
based)

AP Physics Il (Algebra-
based)

Chemistry |
Chemistry Il

IB Chemistry

IB Physics
Physical Science
Physics |
Physics I

Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

5072
5075

Science-Locally Approved

Science-Locally/Regents
Approved

Science Electives
Eligible for Elective Credit Only

5110
5133
5023
5070

Electronics
General Science
Pre-Biology |

Principles of Technology

Social Studies

Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

5780

5420

5732
5540

5545

5735
5790

5525

5526
5546

5415

5736
5791

5430
5450
5521

5788
5750
5568
5566
5567
5547
5570

5751
5792
5789
5615
5770
5541
5410

American Indian
Studies

Ancient & Medieval
History

Anthropology

AP African American
Studies

AP Comparative
Government &
Politics

AP European History

AP Human
Geography
AP Macroeconomics
AP Microeconomics

AP US Government
& Politics

AP United States
History

AP World History
Asian History
Black History
Civics

Economics
European History
History of Religion
IB Economics

IB Geography

IB Global Politics
IB History

IB Social/Cultural
Anthropology

IB World Religion
Local History
Military History
Oklahoma History
Political Science
US Government
US History
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5787
5530
5731

5505

World Cultures
World Geography

Modern World
History

20t Century
Totalitarianism

Eligible for Additional Unit (Not for
Social Studies credit)

5641

5645
5569
5720

Psychology

AP Psychology
IB Psychology
Sociology

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

5510 Current Issues & Events

5550 International Problems

5630 Problems of Democracy

5755  Criminology

5760 Philosophy

5571 IB Philosophy

5785  Street Law

5786 Consumer Law
Speech and
Communication
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

4015  Debate |

4016  Debate ll

4017  Debate lll

4018  Debate IV

Eligible for Speech or Fine Arts for
College Prep Only

40M

4012
4013
4014

Public Speaking |

Public Speaking Il
Public Speaking Il
Public Speaking IV

World Languages Other
Than English

Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

3171
3172
3173
3238

American Sign Language |
American Sign Language |l
American Sign Language Ill

American Sign Language IV

2025-2026 OSDE Subject Codes

3190

315

3125

3191

3180

3135
3165

3167

3147
3148
3149
3150
3228
3229
3230
3231
3200
3201
3202
3203
3185
3186
3187
3188
3204
3205
3206
3207
3232
3233
3234
3235
31
32
3M3
3N4
3121
3122
3123

AP Chinese Language and
Culture

AP French Language and
Culture

AP German Language and
Culture

AP ltalian Language and
Culture

AP Japanese Language and
Culture

AP Latin

AP Spanish Language and
Culture

AP Spanish Literature and
Culture

Arapaho |
Arapaho |l
Arapaho lll
Arapaho IV
Cherokee |
Cherokee Il
Cherokee I
Cherokee IV
Chickasaw |
Chickasaw Il
Chickasaw Il
Chickasaw IV
Chinese |
Chinese Il
Chinese
Chinese IV
Choctaw |
Choctaw Il
Choctaw Il
Choctaw IV
Comanche |
Comanche I
Comanche lll
Comanche IV
French |
French Il
French 11l
French IV
German |
German |l

German Il

3124
3194
3195
3169
3170
3189
318
3126
3181
3136
3168
3192
3193
3175
3176
3177
3178
3127
3128
3129
3130
3131
3132
3133
3134
3208
3209
3210
321
3212
3213
3214
3215
3216
3217
3218
3219
3250

3260

3220
3221
3222

German IV

Greek |

Greek Il

Heritage Spanish |
Heritage Spanish Il
IB Chinese

IB French

IB German

IB Japanese

IB Latin

IB Spanish

Italian |

Italian Il

Japanese |
Japanese |l
Japanese Il
Japanese IV

Kiowa |

Kiowa Il

Kiowa Il

Kiowa IV

Latin |

Latin Il

Latin Il

Latin IV

Maskoke- Seminole |
Maskoke- Seminole Il
Maskoke- Seminole Ill
Maskoke- Seminole IV
Mvskoke |

Mvskoke |l

Mvskoke IlI

Mvskoke IV

Osage |

Osage Il

Osage Il

Osage IV

Other Native American
Language

Other World Language
(Requires OSDE Approval)

Pawnee |
Pawnee Il

Pawnee Il
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3223 Pawnee IV
3236 Potawatomi |
3237 Potawatomi ll
3151 Russian |

3152 Russian I
3153 Russian Il
3154  Russian IV

3224  Sauk|
3225 Saukll
3226  Sauk

3227 Sauk IV
3161 Spanish |
3162  Spanish Il
3163 Spanish Il
3164  Spanish IV
3196 Turkish |
3197  Turkish Il

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

3174  American Sign Language
(Not for World Languages
Credit)

3145 Native American Language
(Not for World Languages
Credit)

Non-Teaching Codes

Advanced Placement
(AP) & International
Baccalaureate (IB)
Electives

Additional
Subject Codes

Eligible for Elective Credit Only
5560 AP Seminar

5561 AP Research
5565 IB Theory of Knowledge

College
Subject Codes

Eligible for Additional Unit and/or
Elective Credit

These codes should only be used
when no corresponding HS code is
available

2432  College Business Ed.

2560 College Computer
Science/Tech

4212 College English Lang. Arts

3411 College Family &
Consumer Sciences

2957  College Humanities
2920 College Fine Arts

3745  College Industrial
Arts/Technology Ed.
4641  College Math

3321 College Physical Educ.
5071 College Science

5512 College Social Studies
4008 College Speech

3146 College World Language

Eligible for Elective Credit Only
2725  Academic Achievement

2770  Academic Commitment
to Education (ACE)

2735  Academic Team

2740  ACT, SAT, or PSAT/NMQT
Preparation

2745  Character Education
2750  Communication Skills
2755  Critical Thinking Skills
2710 Driver Education

2790 Internship |
(Juniors only)

2791 Internship Il
(Seniors only)

2720 JROTC
2760 Leadership
2765  Life Skills

2780 Resource Teacher (must
have student counts and
are not the teacher of
record)

2715 Safety Education

2775  Service Learning
551 General Religious Studies
5513 Religion & Theology

2724  Law Enforcement

7710  Activity

7870  Athletic Director
7730  Audiovisual

7798  Dean of Students
7796  Director/Coordinator

7750  Guidance and
Counseling

7860  In-School Suspension

7797  Instructional Coach
(Master’s Degree
Required)

2025-2026 OSDE Subject Codes

7760  Library

7795  Nonteaching Principal
7820  Nurse

7745  Occupational Therapy
7746  Physical Therapy
7770  Psychologist

7780  Psychometrist

7740 Speech Pathologist
(Master's Degree
Required)

7741 Speech Pathologist
Assistant (Bachelor's
Degree Required)

7890 Student Supervision
7830  Study Hall

7810  Superintendent/
Assistant Superintendent

7790 Teaching Principal
7850 Work Supervision
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Additional Subject Code Guidance

Graduation Requirements Courses should be transcripted, reflecting the courses and competencies
covered. For example, a concurrent course taken should be coded to the High School course with the level
marked as "college" in the WAVE. New College subject codes have been added to be used when no other
matching/aligned subject code is available. If you are embedding courses, both sets of competencies must
be covered and both courses should be reflected on the transcript with the credit and grade earned.

STEM Blocks Course eligibility as a STEM Block course, allowable as a Math or Science credit for the core
curriculum pathway towards graduation, must meet the minimum requirements set for Math and Science
courses. Such courses must be aligned to the competencies at or above the rigor of Algebra | and Biology |
respectively. Courses not including Math or Science content must include sets of competencies within
computer education. Any course only addressing engineering, without the inclusion of Math, Science or
Computer Science content, is not eligible.

Alternate Special Education Codes can be found on the separate Alternate Diploma Course Codes Sheets

Teaching Assignment Instructions

Select the Class Properties

® Subject Code o Titlel
e Total Sections e Pre-AP
e Units (humber of high school credits given) e Lab (nhotlearning lab or resource lab)
® Semesters e Honors/Gifted and Talented
e Schedule Type e AVAD (Advancement via Individual
Determination)
Select the Class Type
e Single Grade e Multiple Grades
Select a Class Category
e General e CCR Basics
e Alternative Ed. Program e CCR Concepts (do not transcript concepts)
e Non-Teaching Assignment
Select a Grade
e Ninth Grade e Eleventh Grade
e Tenth Grade e Twelfth Grade

Co-Teachers
e Enter the six-digit Teacher Certification Number

e Co-Teacher Type: Alternative Education, Gifted & Talented, Title |, General Education, Special
Education

Teacher Assistants
1. Highlight the Assistant’s or Para Pro Name
2. Teacher Assistant (not a Title | site) OR Para Pro (Title | site)
3. Ifthe name is not on the list, contact School Personnel Records

Distance Learning
1. Select Technology Type
2. Enter the name of the sender/receiver
3. Select the sender type
4. Enter the name of the person monitoring the class
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